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EMERGENCY ROOM VISIT FEE INCREASE

Effective July 1, 2004, Medicaid/MC+ fge for s@kvice progfam funding for emergency
room physician’s reimbursement will incre@se for tRe following procedure codes:

Procedure ment Reimbursement
Code Priorte July 1, 2004 July 1, 2004 and after
99281 $15.00 $16.00
9 $15.00 $19.00
9 $15.00 $23.00
992 $15.00 $24.00

928 $15.00 $25.00

ASSISTANT SURGEON

Missouri Medicaid adheres to guidelines set by Medicare Services for assistants at
surgery.

Reference Medicare Services Newsletter, Indicators/Global Surgery Percentages/
Endoscopies at http://www.momedicare.com/provider/provnewslet/newsindex.asp for
assistant surgeon guidelines. This website will bring you to the LICENSE FOR USE OF
"PHYSICIANS' CURRENT PROCEDURAL TERMINOLOGY", FOURTH EDITION
("CPT") agreement which must be accepted before the Indicators/Global Surgery
Percentages/ Endoscopies can be viewed. The indicator assigned to each surgical
procedure code is found in Column A of the Surgery Indicator Table.
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Examples found in Column A include:

* Some procedures do not require an assistant surgeon. (Assistants at
surgery are never paid for these procedures.)

» Assistant at surgery are paid. (No payment restriction applies.)

» Payment restriction for assistants at surgery apply; a Certificate of
Medical Necessity Form is required. (These procedures do not normally
require an assistant surgeon but with medical necessity will be considered
for payment.)

(Note: Not all codes in the listing are covered by Missouri Medicaid, refer to the
Missouri Medicaid fee schedule.)

The medical necessity for the assistant at surgery must be fully
Certificate of Medical Necessity Form. The form must include
provider number, name and signature. For instructions ongomp
of Medical Necessity Form, please reference Section 7.2 of{the Pro
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Missouri Medicaid News: Pfoviders and othe@linterested parties are urged to go to the DMS Website at
dNewsSubscribe.htm to subscribe to the listserve to receive
s, provider manual updates, and other official Missouri Medicaid

id Fee-for-Service
Services not included in MC+ Managed Care

Questions regarding MC+ Managed Care benefits should be directed to the patient's MC+ Managed Care
health plan. Before delivering a service, please check the patient’s eligibility status by swiping the red
MC+ card or by calling the Interactive Voice Response (IVR) System at 1-800-392-0938 and using Option
One.

Provider Communications Hotline
800-392-0938 or 573-751-2896
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